#### 504240760 02/23/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4287437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
GARY A. CONGER	01/25/2013		
MARTIN H. STARK	01/25/2013		
DAVID A. GALONSKA	01/25/2013		
PETER T. TKACIK	02/06/2013		
JOSH WOLFENBARGER	01/25/2013		

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CARAUSTAR INDUSTRIAL AND CONSUMER PRODUCTS GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL-POWDER SPRINGS ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	AUSTELL
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30168

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14585859

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)945-6735

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-945-6702

Email: docket@ahpapatent.com RICHARD L. ADDITON **Correspondent Name:** 10706 SIKES PLACE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 350** 

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2211.203US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD L. ADDITON
SIGNATURE:	/Richard L. Additon/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2017

# **Total Attachments: 16** source=AssignmentsUSPTO#page1.tif source=AssignmentsUSPTO#page2.tif source=AssignmentsUSPTO#page3.tif source=AssignmentsUSPTO#page4.tif source=AssignmentsUSPTO#page5.tif source=AssignmentsUSPTO#page6.tif source=AssignmentsUSPTO#page7.tif source=AssignmentsUSPTO#page8.tif source=AssignmentsUSPTO#page9.tif source=AssignmentsUSPTO#page10.tif source=AssignmentsUSPTO#page11.tif source=AssignmentsUSPTO#page12.tif source=AssignmentsUSPTO#page13.tif source=AssignmentsUSPTO#page14.tif source=AssignmentsUSPTO#page15.tif source=AssignmentsUSPTO#page16.tif

RECORDATION FO PATENT	
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les) Gary A. Conger Martin H. Stark David A. Gelonska Peter T. Tkacik Josh Wolfenbarger	Name and address of receiving party(les)     Name: Caraustar Industrial and Consumer Products Group, Inc.     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 01/25/13; 02/08/13  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)  14/585,859	Street Address: 5000 Austell-Powder Springs Road, Suite 300  City: Austell  State: Georgia  Country: USA Zip: 30168  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Addition, Higgins & Pendleton, P.A.  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 10706 Sikes Place, Suite 350	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Charlotte	8. Payment Information
State: NC Zip: 28277-8202 Phone Number: 704-945-6700	a: Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 704-945-6735 Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: /Richard L. Additon/	February 23, 2017
Signature Richard L. Additon  Name of Person Signing	Date  Total number of pages including cover 16 sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

WHEREAS, I, Gary A, Conger, a U.S. citizen, residing at Hemlock, Michigan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), am an inventor of certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter collectively referred to as "INVENTION") in Foamed Drive Shaft Damper, for which U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 13/681,851 was filed on November 20, 2012, (hereinafter referred to as "NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, CARAUSTAR INDUSTRIAL AND CONSUMER PRODUCTS
GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to
as "ASSIGNEE"), having a principal place of business at
5000 Austell-Powder Springs Road, Suite 300, Austell, Georgia,
has acquired the equitable right, title, and interest — and
is desirous of acquiring any remaining right, title, and
interest — in and to said INVENTION as described in said
NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION, and in and to any and all Letters
Patent that shall be granted with respect to said INVENTION in
the United States of America and all other countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my equitable right, title, and interest — and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any remaining right, title, and interest — in and to said INVENTION, in and to said NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION, in and to any and all other non-provisional, international, and foreign applications (including continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof) claiming benefit of the filing date of said NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION, together with the right to claim

I acknowledge that at the time said INVENTION was made, said INVENTION was owned by or subject to an obligation of assignment to said ASSIGNEE. I further acknowledge that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns have the sole right to determine patent prosecution strategies with respect to said INVENTION and all corresponding applications, and hereby request that Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

Furthermore, I, Gary A. Conger, hereby declare the following: (i) U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 13/681,851, filed November 20, 2012, was made or authorized to be made by me; (ii) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 13/681,851; and (iii) I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Executed this 25th day of JAN 2013.

Sary A. Anger

GARY A. Anger

COUNTY OF Saginaw

Before me personally appeared said Gary A. Conger and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $\frac{254\%}{254\%}$  day of  $\frac{2013}{2013}$ .

Notary Public G. Rupp

Kathleen J. Rupp Printed Name

Му	commission	expires:	1-13-2014	S	E	Α	L
----	------------	----------	-----------	---	---	---	---

WHEREAS, I, Peter T. Tkacik, a U.S. citizen, residing at Fort Mill, South Carolina (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), am an inventor of certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter collectively referred to as "INVENTION") in Foamed Drive Shaft Damper, for which U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 13/681,851 was filed on November 20, 2012, (hereinafter referred to as "NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, CARAUSTAR INDUSTRIAL AND CONSUMER PRODUCTS
GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to
as "ASSIGNEE"), having a principal place of business at
5000 Austell-Powder Springs Road, Suite 300, Austell, Georgia,
has acquired the equitable right, title, and interest — and
is desirous of acquiring any remaining right, title, and
interest — in and to said INVENTION as described in said
NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION, and in and to any and all Letters
Patent that shall be granted with respect to said INVENTION in
the United States of America and all other countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my equitable right, title, and interest — and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any remaining right, title, and interest — in and to said INVENTION, in and to said NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION, in and to any and all other non-provisional, international, and foreign applications (including continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof) claiming benefit of the filing date of said NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION, together with the right to claim

I acknowledge that at the time said INVENTION was made, said INVENTION was owned by or subject to an obligation of assignment to said ASSIGNEE. I further acknowledge that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns have the sole right to determine patent prosecution strategies with respect to said INVENTION and all corresponding applications, and hereby request that Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

Furthermore, I, Peter T. Tkacik, hereby declare the following: (i) U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application
No. 13/681,851, filed November 20, 2012, was made or authorized to be made by me; (ii) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application
No. 13/681,851; and (iii) I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. \$1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Executed this 6 day of FEBRUARY 2013.

PETER T. TKACIK

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

Before me personally appeared said Peter T. Tkacik and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 6th day of February 2013.

TO A COMMISSION OF THE PARTY OF

Marin Cattle
Notary Public

Marian J. Castle Printed Name

My commission expires:

July 17, 2016

MARIAN J. CASTLE

NOTARY PUBLIC

NEJOLN COUNTY

HE OF NORTH CAROLINA

3



WHEREAS, I, Martin H. Stark, a U.S. citizen, residing at Saginaw, Michigan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), am an inventor of certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter collectively referred to as "INVENTION") in Foamed Drive Shaft Damper, for which U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 13/681,851 was filed on November 20, 2012, (hereinafter referred to as "NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, CARAUSTAR INDUSTRIAL AND CONSUMER PRODUCTS
GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to
as "ASSIGNEE"), having a principal place of business at
5000 Austell-Powder Springs Road, Suite 300, Austell, Georgia,
has acquired the equitable right, title, and interest — and
is desirous of acquiring any remaining right, title, and
interest — in and to said INVENTION as described in said
NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION, and in and to any and all Letters
Patent that shall be granted with respect to said INVENTION in
the United States of America and all other countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my equitable right, title, and interest — and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any remaining right, title, and interest — in and to said INVENTION, in and to said NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION, in and to any and all other non-provisional, international, and foreign applications (including continuations, continuations—in-part, or divisions thereof) claiming benefit of the filing date of said NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION, together with the right to claim

I acknowledge that at the time said INVENTION was made, said INVENTION was owned by or subject to an obligation of assignment to said ASSIGNEE. I further acknowledge that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns have the sole right to determine patent prosecution strategies with respect to said INVENTION and all corresponding applications, and hereby request that Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

Furthermore, I, Martin H. Stark, hereby declare the following: (i) U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 13/681,851, filed November 20, 2012, was made or authorized to be made by me; (ii) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 13/681,851; and (iii) I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. \$1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Executed this 25th day of JAN 2013.

STATE OF Michigan

COUNTY OF Sagmant

Before me personally appeared said Martin H. Stark and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $\frac{2546}{2013}$  day of  $\frac{2013}{2013}$ .

Notary Public J. Rupp

Kathleen J. Rupp Printed Names

My commission expires: 1-13-2014 SEAL

WHEREAS, I, David A. Galonska, a U.S. citizen, residing at Saginaw, Michigan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), am an inventor of certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter collectively referred to as "INVENTION") in Foamed Drive Shaft Damper, for which U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 13/681,851 was filed on November 20, 2012, (hereinafter referred to as "NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, CARAUSTAR INDUSTRIAL AND CONSUMER PRODUCTS
GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to
as "ASSIGNEE"), having a principal place of business at
5000 Austell-Powder Springs Road, Suite 300, Austell, Georgia,
has acquired the equitable right, title, and interest — and
is desirous of acquiring any remaining right, title, and
interest — in and to said INVENTION as described in said
NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION, and in and to any and all Letters
Patent that shall be granted with respect to said INVENTION in
the United States of America and all other countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my equitable right, title, and interest — and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any remaining right, title, and interest — in and to said INVENTION, in and to said NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION, in and to any and all other non-provisional, international, and foreign applications (including continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof) claiming benefit of the filling date of said NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION, together with the right to claim

I acknowledge that at the time said INVENTION was made, said INVENTION was owned by or subject to an obligation of assignment to said ASSIGNEE. I further acknowledge that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns have the sole right to determine patent prosecution strategies with respect to said INVENTION and all corresponding applications, and hereby request that Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

Furthermore, I, David A. Galonska, hereby declare the following: (i) U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application
No. 13/681,851, filed November 20, 2012, was made or authorized to be made by me; (ii) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application
No. 13/681,851; and (iii) I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. \$1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Executed this 25th day of JAN. 2013.

DAVI A SKA

COUNTY OF Saginar

Before me personally appeared said David A. Galonska and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 25th day of Canuary. 2013.

Kathleen J. Rupp

Kathleen J. Rupp Printed Name

My commission expires: 1-13-2014 SEAL

WHEREAS, I, Josh Wolfenbarger, a U.S. citizen, residing at Ida, Michigan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), am an inventor of certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter collectively referred to as "INVENTION") in Foamed Drive Shaft Damper, for which U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 13/681,851 was filed on November 20, 2012, (hereinafter referred to as "NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, CARAUSTAR INDUSTRIAL AND CONSUMER PRODUCTS GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a principal place of business at 5000 Austell-Powder Springs Road, Suite 300, Austell, Georgia, has acquired the equitable right, title, and interest — and is desirous of acquiring any remaining right, title, and interest — in and to said INVENTION as described in said NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that shall be granted with respect to said INVENTION in the United States of America and all other countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my equitable right, title, and interest — and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any remaining right, title, and interest — in and to said INVENTION, in and to said NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION, in and to any and all other non-provisional, international, and foreign applications (including continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof) claiming benefit of the filing date of said NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION, together with the right to claim

I acknowledge that at the time said INVENTION was made, said INVENTION was owned by or subject to an obligation of assignment to said ASSIGNEE. I further acknowledge that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns have the sole right to determine patent prosecution strategies with respect to said INVENTION and all corresponding applications, and hereby request that Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

Furthermore, I, Josh Wolfenbarger, hereby declare the following: (i) U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 13/681,851, filed November 20, 2012, was made or authorized to be made by me; (ii) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 13/681,851; and (iii) I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. \$1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Executed this 25th day of JAN 2013.

Josh Wolfenbarger

COUNTY OF Sagmant

Before me personally appeared said Josh Wolfenbarger and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 254h day of 9amunu 2013.

Kathleng. Rupp

Kathleen J. Rupp Printed Name

My commission expires: 1-13-2014 SEAL

3